

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6242/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in PN No. 425/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL IN C-482 PETITION  
NO.425/2008)

HARSH KILACHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMILA R KILACHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and stay)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V. Hari Pillai, Adv.  
Mr.Prem Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERAt the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, the matter is adjourned.[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master