

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6242/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in PN No. 425/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

HARSH KILACHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMILA R KILACHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V Hari Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
rr.-1: Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.rrs. 2 to 8 : Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of settlement arrived at between the petitioner and respondent No. 1, she has instructions not to press the present petition. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master